Preliminary Rev. 0.6 6/01 Copyright © 2001 by Silicon Laboratories Si5311-DS06
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Si5311
PRECISION HIGH SPEED CLOCK MULTIPLIER/REGENERATOR IC
Features
Complete precision high speed clock multiplier and regenerator device:
Applications
Description

Si5311
22 Preliminary Rev. 0.6
Ordering Guide
Table 14. Ordering Guide
Part Number Package Temperature
Si5311-BM 20-pin MLP �40°C to 85°C
Si5311
Preliminary Rev. 0.6 23
Package Outline
Figure 13 illustrates the package details for the Si5311. Table 15 lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.
Figure 13. 20-pin Micro Leaded Package (MLP)
Table 15. Package Diagram Dimensions
Symbol Millimeters Symbol Millimeters
Min Nom Max Min Nom Max
A � 0.85 1.00 E1 3.75 BSC
A1 0.00 0.01 0.05 E2 1.95 2.10 2.25
A2 � 0.65 0.80 N 20
A3 0.20 REF Nd 5
b 0.18 � 0.30 Ne 5
D 4.00 BSC L 0.50 0.60 0.75
D1 3.75 BSC P 0.24 0.42 0.60
D2 1.95 2.10 2.25 Q 0.30 0.40 0.65
e 0.50 BSC R 0.13 0.17 0.23
E 4.00 BSC θ � � 12°
TOP VIEW
0.50 DIA.
D1/2
D1
D/2
D
E1/2 E/2
E1 E
A
2X
0.20
B
C
0.10 BAM C
A
N
BOTTOM VIEW
SEATING
PLANE
N
5 6
3
22
3
b
e
1 1
0.05
CL
e
LC
FOR ODD TERM INAL/SIDE FOR EVEN TERM INAL/SIDE
CC
C
2X
C0.25
0.25
2X
B
0
L
REF.
(Nd-1)Xe
(Ne-1)Xe
REF.
4
A1
8.
4X P